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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
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TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 9 4.348

2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 6.552

3 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 7.014

4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 7.582

5 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciation 20 9.488

6 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 4 9.614

7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 7 9.920

8 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 24 10.120
9 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 10.242
10 20 Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 11.836
11 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19 12.298
12 98 Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 13 15.662
13 43 A J Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 12 15.914
14 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 15 17.606
15 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 27 17.716
16 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 11 18.212
17 5 Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 2 18.282
18 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 16 18.436
19 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 30 18.580
20 6 David Ragan UPS 17 18.622
21 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 19.224
22 16 Greg Biffle 3M 33 20.080
23 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 21 20.090
24 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 20.126
25 47 Marcos Ambrose Dollar General Country Million Sweepstakes 34 22.460
26 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 25 22.666
27 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 23 22.986
28 26 Ken Schrader Air Guard 18 26.394
29 7 Robby Gordon ExtenZe 22 28.210
30 34 Tony Raines A&W All American Food 32 29.404
31 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 38 29.734
32 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 29 31.020
33 71 Hermie Sadler ModSpace/TRG Motorsports 26 31.216
34 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 31 31.936
35 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley 28 33.610
36 13 Casey Mears GEICO 40 33.754
37 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 35 34.034
38 09 Bobby Labonte C & J Energy Services 43 36.262
39 81 JJ. Yeley Whitney's Collision Centers 39 36.650
40 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 36 37.228
41 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 41 38.228
42 37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 37 40.262
43 Landon Cassill Little Joe's Autos 42 42.382
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Box Score
TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 30
Green % of | # of % of % of
Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
11 Denny Hamlin 1 18 3 1 1 19 7 9 54 45 49 90.7 22 464 92.8 40 8.0 500 122.7 190
5 Mark Martin 21 32 8 2 2 32 18 17 64 47 26 40.6 26 189 37.8 0 .0 500 95.5 170
29  Kevin Harvick 36 17 1 3 1 36 7 39 76 37 50 65.8 48 431 86.2 97 194 500 119.7 170
18  Kyle Busch 26 2 5 4 2 31 10 12 52 40 35 67.3 8 391 78.2 0 .0 500 103.6 160
48  Jimmie Johnson 19 14 4 5 2 23 8 35 78 43 67 85.9 8 461 922 0 .0 500 108.9 155
20  Joey Logano 22 20 6 6 6 24 12 30 86 56 55 64.0 2 374 74.8 0 .0 500 96.3 150
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 28 3 7 7 1 29 10 24 64 40 21 32.8 22 332 66.4 90 18.0 500 104.8 151
99  Carl Edwards 7 8 9 8 3 20 10 -10 56 66 50 89.3 2 476 95.2 0 .0 500 92.7 142
31  Jeff Burton 18 13 2 9 1 25 4 25 61 36 55 90.2 85 484 96.8 134 26.8 500 126.2 148
12 Brad Keselowski 25 21 10 10 8 35 19 13 76 63 12 15.8 0 132 26.4 0 .0 500 74.3 134
1 Jamie McMurray 9 23 13 11 5 34 18 26 85 59 22 259 4 185 37.0 0 .0 500 80.2 130
43 AJ Allmendinger 15 24 14 12 5 27 16 12 86 74 34 39.5 4 260 52.0 0 .0 500 80.4 127
98  Paul Menard 12 9 15 13 7 31 16 -12 66 78 36 54.5 1 318 63.6 0 .0 500 79.4 124
83 Kasey Kahne 33 11 19 14 7 36 20 4 65 61 9 13.8 0 56 11.2 0 .0 500 67.6 121
17  Matt Kenseth 32 6 18 15 2 34 18 10 78 68 18 23.1 0 182 36.4 0 .0 500 74.5 118
Kurt Busch 29 19 16 16 8 35 18 15 80 65 31 38.8 1 169 33.8 0 .0 499 68.5 115
David Ragan 10 10 17 17 9 34 19 12 72 60 19 26.4 0 201 40.2 0 .0 499 68.6 112

26  Ken Schrader 38 25 20 18 1 40 26 -19 44 63 1 2.3 0 18 3.6 7 1.4 499 53.5 114
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 5 4 12 19 4 29 12 -14 79 93 55 69.6 1 397 79.4 0 .0 499 77.8 106
24 Jeftf Gordon 11 21 20 1 25 9 4 46 42 40 87.0 26 380 76.0 56 11.2 498 92.8 108
Aric Almirola 35 7 24 21 7 37 20 -12 68 80 12 17.6 15 81 16.2 0 .0 498 66.6 100
Robby Gordon 41 28 23 22 1 43 28 -7 40 47 0 .0 0 5 1.0 1 2 498 48.7 102

82  Scott Speed 14 29 22 23 11 33 23 -22 55 77 7 12.7 0 40 8.0 0 .0 498 54.0 94
14  Tony Stewart 6 5 11 24 1 33 10 -17 39 56 28 71.8 7 448 89.6 1 2 498 88.3 96
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Box Score
TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
77  Sam Hornish Jr. 24 22 25 25 13 33 23 -15 55 70 6 10.9 1 17 3.4 0 .0 496 52.1 88
71  Hermie Sadler 42 27 26 26 25 42 31 -4 18 22 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 496 383 85
00  David Reutimann 8 33 27 27 1 33 18 0 23 23 19 82.6 24 228 45.6 1 2 494 98.0 87
19  Elliott Sadler 31 36 29 28 13 40 34 -2 26 28 0 .0 0 1 2 0 .0 474 39.7 79
56  Martin Truex Jr. 16 37 30 29 14 40 31 -22 29 51 3 10.3 11 2 4 0 .0 473 53.2 76
39  Ryan Newman 4 15 31 30 1 37 19 -22 26 48 21 80.8 24 250 50.0 32 64 455 99.6 78
78  Regan Smith 13 38 33 31 13 40 32 -10 39 49 3 7.7 0 18 3.6 0 .0 442 453 70
34  Tony Raines 40 26 28 32 13 42 29 -17 31 48 0 .0 0 1 2 0 .0 437 41.9 67
16  Greg Biffle 3 16 36 33 2 36 20 -19 50 69 19 38.0 9 198 39.6 0 .0 432 67.1 64
47  Marcos Ambrose 2 12 35 34 1 36 22 -12 48 60 10 20.8 10 184 36.8 40 8.0 428 69.4 66
38  Travis Kvapil 27 35 32 35 27 41 34 -1 18 19 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 423 36.4 58
36 Dave Blaney 34 40 34 36 20 41 37 -3 20 23 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 418 40.5 55
37  David Gilliland 39 42 37 37 36 43 40 2 10 8 0 .0 0 0 0 0 .0 382 28.6 52
33 Clint Bowyer 17 41 38 38 9 42 30 -1 39 40 26 66.7 31 124 24.8 0 .0 359 71.2 49
81 JJ. Yeley 43 31 39 39 29 43 37 -1 11 12 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 282 27.5 46
13 Casey Mears 20 30 40 40 1 40 34 -16 31 47 0 .0 0 3 .6 1 2 271 42.8 48
87  Joe Nemechek 37 34 41 41 33 43 38 -2 11 13 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 264 322 40
64  Landon Cassill 30 43 42 42 28 43 42 -12 7 19 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 200 26.9 37
09  Bobby Labonte 23 39 43 43 23 43 36 -17 17 34 0 .0 0 .0 0 .0 197 41.2 34
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating: Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average
Speed Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Fastest Laps: How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green Passes: Green flag passes for position

Green Times Passed: Number of times passed under a green flag
Passing Differential: ~ Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag
Quality Passes: Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, October 24, 2010




Il"’; i

t"/

Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (50 laps) of the race.
TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Car 50 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
1 5 Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 8 2 6
2 83  Kasey Kahne Red Bull 19 14 5
t3 9  Aric Almirola Budweiser 24 21 3
t3 16  Greg Biffle 3M 36 33 3
3 17  Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 18 15 3
t6 43 AJ Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 14 12 2
t6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 3 1 2
to 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 13 11 2
to 98  Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 15 13 2
t6 26  Ken Schrader Air Guard 20 18 2
t6 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 33 31 2
t12 47  Marcos Ambrose Dollar General Country Million Sweepstakes 35 34 1
t12 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 5 1
t12 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 9 1
t12 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciation 21 20 1
t12 7  Robby Gordon ExtenZe 23 22 1
t12 39  Ryan Newman Tornados 31 30 1
t12 19  Elliott Sadler Stanley 29 28 1
t12 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 30 29 1
t20 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 38 38 0
120 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 16 16 0
20 64  Landon Cassill Little Joe's Autos 42 42 0
20 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 7 7 0
t20 37  David Gilliland Taco Bell 37 37 0
t20 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 25 25 0
t20 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 10 0
120 09  Bobby Labonte C & J Energy Services 43 43 0
t20 20  Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 6 6 0
20 13 Casey Mears GEICO 40 40 0
t20 87  Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 41 41 0
t20 6  David Ragan UPS 17 17 0
t20 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 27 27 0
120 71  Hermie Sadler ModSpace/TRG Motorsports 26 26 0
t20 81  J.J. Yeley Whitney's Collision Centers 39 39 0
t35 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 4 5 -1
t35 82  Scott Speed Red Bull 22 23 -1
t37 36  Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 34 36 -2
t37 29  Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 1 3 -2
39 38  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 32 35 -3
40 34  Tony Raines A&W All American Food 28 32 -4
t41 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 2 9 -7
t41 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 12 19 -7
43 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 11 24 -13
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Car Finish Driver

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating

1 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 9 126.2
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 122.7
3 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 3 119.7
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 5 108.9
5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 7 104.8
6 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 4 103.6
7 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 30 99.6
8 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 27 98.0
9 20 Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 6 96.3
10 5 Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 2 95.5
11 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciation 20 92.8
12 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 8 92.7
13 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 24 88.3
14 43 A J Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 12 80.4
15 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 11 80.2
16 98 Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 13 79.4
17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19 77.8
18 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 15 74.5
19 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 74.3
20 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 38 71.2
21 47 Marcos Ambrose Dollar General Country Million Sweepstakes 34 69.4
22 6 David Ragan UPS 17 68.6
23 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 16 68.5
24 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 67.6
25 16 Greg Biffle 3M 33 67.1
26 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 21 66.6
27 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 23 54.0

31 7
32 78
33 13
34 34
35 09
36 36
37 19
38 71
39 38
40 87
41 37
42 81

Ken Schrader
Martin Truex Jr.
Sam Hornish Jr.
Robby Gordon
Regan Smith
Casey Mears
Tony Raines
Bobby Labonte
Dave Blaney
Elliott Sadler
Hermie Sadler
Travis Kvapil
Joe Nemechek
David Gilliland
JJ. Yeley
Landon Cassill

Air Guard
NAPA Auto Parts
Mobil 1
ExtenZe

Furniture Row Racing
GEICO

A&W All American Food

C & J Energy Services
Tommy Baldwin Racing
Stanley

ModSpace/TRG Motorsports
Long John Silver's

NEMCO Motorsports

Taco Bell

Whitney's Collision Centers
Little Joe's Autos
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535
532
52.1
48.7
453
42.8
41.9
41.2
40.5
39.7
383
36.4
322
28.6
27.5
26.9
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Car Finish Laps
RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed  Speed 2
1 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 500 92.945 S
2 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 500 92.564 TR i
3 29  Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 500 92.528 ot
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 500 92.493 " « N
5 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreci: 20 498 92.241 = _: -
6 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 7 500 92.223 :
7 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 4 500 92.080 :
8 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 24 498 92.013 r’,
9 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 8 500 91.902
10 20  Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 6 500 91.892
. 11 5 Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 2 500 91.742 .
12 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19 499 91.712 "*1'
13 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 16 499 91.538 ‘g
- 14 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 11 500 91.511 » }fi\‘
15 43 A J Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 12 500 91.482 ~ai iy ¥
16 17  Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 15 500 91.463 [
17 98  Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 13 500 91.392
18 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 500 91.342
19 6  David Ragan UPS 17 499 91.339
20 83  Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 500 91.250

9
77

Aric Almirola
Sam Hornish Jr.

Budweiser
Mobil 1
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23 82  Scott Speed Red Bull 23 498 90.674
24 26 Ken Schrader Air Guard 18 499 90.648
25 7  Robby Gordon ExtenZe 22 498 90.550
26 71  Hermie Sadler ModSpace/TRG Motorsports 26 496 90.071
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Car Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed
1 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 4 500 90.385
2 5 Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 2 500 90.364
3 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 500 90.120
4 9  Aric Almirola Budweiser 21 498 89.991
5 14  Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 24 498 89.972
6 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 7 500 89.957
7 29  Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 3 500 89.901
8 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 8 500 89.845
9 20  Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 6 500 89.839
10 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 5 500 89.809
. 11 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 11 500 89.731
12 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 15 500 89.690
13 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 500 89.688
S 14 43 A J Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 12 500 89.677
15 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 9 500 89.663
16 98  Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 13 500 89.652
17 83  Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 500 89.642
18 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciation 20 498 89.636
19 6  David Ragan UPS 17 499 89.562
20 26  Ken Schrader Air Guard 18 499 89.459
21 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 16 499 89.392
22 82  Scott Speed Red Bull 23 498 89.207
23 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19 499 89.111
24 7  Robby Gordon ExtenZe 22 498 89.110
25 71  Hermie Sadler ModSpace/TRG Motorsports 26 496 88.123

77

Sam Hornish Jr.

Mobil 1
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.

Green Flag Laps in Race: 395

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps
1 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21.5 9 85
2 29  Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 12.2 3 48
3 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 7.8 38 31
t4 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciation 6.6 20 26
t4 5 Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 6.6 2 26
t6 39  Ryan Newman Tornados 6.1 30 24
t6 00  David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 6.1 27 24
t8 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 5.6 7 22
t8 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 5.6 1 22
. 10 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 3.8 21 15
11 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 2.8 29 11
12 47  Marcos Ambrose Dollar General Country Million Sweepstakes 2.5 34 10
;- 13 16  Greg Biffle 3M 2.3 33 9
) tl4 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 2.0 4 8
tl4 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2.0 5 8
16 14  Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 1.8 24 7
t17 43 A Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 1.0 12 4
t17 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 1.0 11 4
t19 99  Carl Edwards Aflac 5 8 2
t19 20  Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 5 6 2
t21 36  Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 3 36 1
t21 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 3 16 1
t21 77  Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 3 25 1
t21 98  Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 3 13 1
t21 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3 19 1
21 87  Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 3 41 1
t21 81  JJ. Yeley Whitney's Collision Centers 3 39 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 9 91.705
2 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 3 91.310
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 91.067
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 5 90.971
5 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 30 90.949
6 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciation 20 90.865
7 16 Greg Biffle 3M 33 90.846
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 7 90.688
9 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 90.540
10 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 38 90.448
11 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 24 90.438
12 20 Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 6 90.413
13 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 27 90.363
14 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 8 90.338
15 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 16 90.267
16 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19 90.140
17 47 Marcos Ambrose Dollar General Country Million Sweepstakes 34 90.012
18 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 29 89.823
19 98 Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 13 89.810
20 S Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 2 89.799
21 43 A J Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 12 89.785
22 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 89.759
23 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 15 89.743
24 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 25 89.737
25 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 89.667
26 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 31 89.667
27 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 36 89.664
28 6 David Ragan UPS 17 89.583
29 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 11 89.580
30 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 21 89.485
31 13 Casey Mears GEICO 40 89.344
32 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 41 89.292
33 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley 28 89.266
34 7 Robby Gordon ExtenZe 22 88.968
35 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 23 88.932
36 81 JJ. Yeley Whitney's Collision Centers 39 88.927
37 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 35 88.898
38 26 Ken Schrader Air Guard 18 88.845
39 34 Tony Raines A&W All American Food 32 88.841
40 37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 37 88.809
41 09 Bobby Labonte C & J Energy Services 43 88.723
42 71 Hermie Sadler ModSpace/TRG Motorsports 26 88.690
43 Landon Cassill Little Joe's Autos 42 87.839
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010

Car Finish Green Flag
RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes .
tl 43 A J Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 12 86 s -': ~
tl 20 Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 6 86 .'_-T'_-';‘

1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 11 85 , -
2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 16 80 e e

42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19 79 UL
t6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 5 78 \ \
t6 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 15 78 -
t8 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 3 76 X
t8 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 76 Y
10 6 David Ragan UPS 17 72
11 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 21 68
12 98 Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 13 66 -
13 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 65 ! \ V3,
tl4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 7 64 T ;“ ",‘
tl4 5 Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 2 64 4 (
16 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 9 61 t‘:: Y |
17 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 8 56 |
t18 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 25 55
t18 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 23 55
20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 54
21 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 4 52
22 16 Greg Biffle 3M 33 50
23 47 Marcos Ambrose Dollar General Country Million Sweepstakes 34 48
24 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciation 20 46
25 26 Ken Schrader Air Guard 18 44
26 7 Robby Gordon ExtenZe 22 40
27 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 38 39
27 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 31 39
27 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 24 39
t30 13 Casey Mears GEICO 40 31
t30 34 Tony Raines A&W All American Food 32 31
32 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 29 29
t33 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 30 26
t33 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley 28 26
35 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 27 23
36 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 36 20
t37 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 35 18
t37 71 Hermie Sadler ModSpace/TRG Motorsports 26 18
39 09 Bobby Labonte C & J Energy Services 43 17
t40 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 41 11
t40 81 JJ. Yeley Whitney's Collision Centers 39 11

37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 10

64 Landon Cassill Little Joe's Autos 7

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Sunday, October 24, 2010

——



/Il NASGAR

Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010

Car Finish Green

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed
1 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 9 91.441
2 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 3 91.301
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 91.220
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 5 91.164
5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 7 91.056
6 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 4 91.042
7 20 Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 6 90.928
8 5 Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 2 90.898
9 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 24 90.885
10 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 8 90.837
. 11 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciation 20 90.808
12 43 A J Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 12 90.714
13 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 11 90.675
- 14 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 21 90.635
- 15 98 Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 13 90.569
16 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 90.564
17 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 15 90.557
18 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19 90.552
19 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 16 90.534
20 6 David Ragan UPS 17 90.526
21 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 90.438
22 7 Robby Gordon ExtenZe 22 90.125
23 26 Ken Schrader Air Guard 18 90.114
24 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 23 90.051
25 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 25 89.552
26 71 Hermie Sadler ModSpace/TRG Motorsports 26 88.861
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Laps in Top 15

The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.

Laps in Race: 500

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
1 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 96.8 9 484
2 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 95.2 8 476
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 92.8 1 464
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 92.2 5 461
5 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 89.6 24 448
6 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 86.2 3 431
7 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 79.4 19 397
8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 78.2 4 391
9 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreci: 76.0 20 380
10 20 Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 74.8 374
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 66.4 332
12 98 Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 63.6 13 318
13 43 A J Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 52.0 12 260
14 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 50.0 30 250
15 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 45.6 27 228
16 6 David Ragan UPS 40.2 17 201
17 16 Greg Biffle 3M 39.6 33 198
18 5 Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 37.8 2 189
19 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 37.0 11 185
20 47 Marcos Ambrose Dollar General Country Million Sweepstak 36.8 34 184
21 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 36.4 15 182
22 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 33.8 16 169
23 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 26.4 10 132
24 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 24.8 38 124
25 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 16.2 21 81
26 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 11.2 14 56
27 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 8.0 23 40
28 26 Ken Schrader Air Guard 3.6 18 18
28 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 3.6 31 18
30 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 34 25 17
31 7 Robby Gordon ExtenZe 1.0 22 5
32 13 Casey Mears GEICO .6 40 3
33 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 4 29 2
t34 34 Tony Raines A&W All American Food 2 1
t34 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley 2 1
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Laps Led
Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 500
TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010

Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 26.8 9 134
2 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 19.4 3 97
3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 18.0 7 90
4 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciatios 11.2 20 56
t5 47 Marcos Ambrose Dollar General Country Million Sweepstakes 8.0 34 40
t5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 8.0 1 40
7 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 6.4 30 32

8 26 Ken Schrader Air Guard 1.4 18 7

t9 7 Robby Gordon ExtenZe 2 22 1

t9 13 Casey Mears GEICO 2 40 1

00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 2 27 1

14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 2 24 1

SN
!
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Frontstretch 457 21.98 - -
Backstretch 455 21.89 oy
Turn 1 315 1515 i
Turn 2 304 14.62 e
Turn 3 277 13.32 ne=s
Turn 4 271 13.04 .
Total 2,079 - -
%
Finish Passing Passing 1
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
1 A J Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 12 Frontstretch 14 16.28 -
Backstretch 20 23.26 ] g
Turn 1 21 24.42 ‘
-
Turn 2 7 8.14 O W
Turn 3 14 16.28 he )
Turn 4 10 11.63 5

Total 86

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

1 Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 6 Frontstretch 15 17.44
Backstretch 13 15.12
Turn 1 14 16.28
Turn 2 19 22.09
Turn 3 13 15.12
Turn 4 12 13.95
Total 86

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

3 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 11 Frontstretch 13 15.29
Backstretch 7 8.24
Turn 1 13 15.29
24 28.24
14 16.47
14 16.47
85

Turn 2

Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 11
4 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 16 Frontstretch 20 25.00 ‘ -
Backstretch 20 25.00 o >
Turn 1 14 17.50 -
Turn 2 9 11.25 - -
Turn 3 9 11.25 >
Turn 4 8 10.00 |
Total 80
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
5 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19 Frontstretch 20 25.32 ey ‘\'-"1 f‘
Backstretch 26 32.91 =t

Turn 1 9 11.39 . |
Turn 2 8.86 e
Turn 3 15.19

Turn 4 6.33

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Pos. Description Passes %

6 Jimmie Johnson 5 Frontstretch 10 12.82
Backstretch 9 11.54
Turn 1 13 16.67
Turn 2 17 21.79
Turn 3 16 20.51
Turn 4 13 16.67
Total 78

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

6 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black Frontstretch 17 21.79
Backstretch 13 16.67
Turn 1 12 15.38
Turn 2 13 16.67
Turn 3 17 21.79
Turn 4 6 7.69
Total 78
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
8 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 3 Frontstretch 21 27.63
Backstretch 12 15.79
Turn 1 14 18.42
Turn 2 16 21.05
Turn 3 9 11.84
Turn 4 4 5.26
Total 76
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
8 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 Frontstretch 14 18.42
Backstretch 10 13.16
Turn 1 12 15.79

Driver

Finish
Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

19
9
12

76

Passes

25.00
11.84
15.79

Passing
Y%

David Ragan

Driver

17

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

10
9
17
17
5
14
72

Passes

13.89
12.50
23.61
23.61
6.94
19.44

Passing
%

Aric Almirola

Budweiser

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total
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10
7
11
12
68

14.71
26.47
14.71
10.29
16.18
17.65
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
12 Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 13 Frontstretch 22 33.33
Backstretch 23 34.85
Turn 1 4 6.06
Turn 2 2 3.03
Turn 3 9 13.64
Turn 4 6 9.09
Total 66
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
13 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 Frontstretch 11 16.92
Backstretch 12.31
Turn 1 7.69
Turn 2 16 24.62
Turn 3 7 10.77
Turn 4 18 27.69
Total 65

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Passing
Description

Passing
Passes %

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Driver

AMP Energy / National Guard 7

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

11 17.19
7 10.94
15 23.44
10 15.63
11 17.19
10 15.63
64

Passing
Passes %

Mark Martin

ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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11 17.19
6 9.38
13 20.31
6 9.38
64
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 11
16 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 9 Frontstretch 14 22.95 ‘ -
Backstretch 16 26.23 o >
Turn 1 9 14.75 -
Turn 2 7 11.48 - -
Turn 3 6 9.84 >
Turn 4 9 14.75 |
Total 61
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
17 Carl Edwards Aflac 8 Frontstretch 9 16.07 e \r’\
Backstretch 11 19.64 ~as ey

Turn 1 10 17.86 . |
Turn 2 7 12.50 e
Turn 3 11 19.64

Turn 4 8 14.29

Total 56

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

18 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 25 Frontstretch 20 36.36
Backstretch 20 36.36
Turn 1 6 10.91
Turn 2 1 1.82
Turn 3 9.09
Turn 4 5.45
Total

Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

18 Scott Speed Red Bull Frontstretch 15 27.27
Backstretch 15 27.27
Turn 1 5 9.09
Turn 2 12 21.82
Turn 3 2 3.64
Turn 4 6 10.91
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 ¢
20 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 Frontstretch 16 29.63 ‘ -
Backstretch 10 18.52 o =
Turn 1 10 18.52 -
Turn 2 7 12.96 - -
Turn 3 6 11.11 "-r
Turn 4 5 9.26 R
Total 54
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank  Driver Team Pos. Description Passes Yo ! "‘-
\
21 Kyle Busch M&M's 4 Frontstretch 10 19.23 e ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 15 28.85 ~as ey

Turn 1 8 15.38 . |
Turn 2 6 11.54 e
Turn 3 7 13.46

Turn 4 6 11.54

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Pos. Description Passes %

22 Greg Biffle 33 Frontstretch 13 26.00
Backstretch 14 28.00
Turn 1 6 12.00
Turn 2 7 14.00
Turn 3 4 8.00
Turn 4 12.00
Total

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

23 Marcos Ambrose Dollar General Country Million Sweepstake 34 Frontstretch 18 37.50
Backstretch 12 25.00
Turn 1 8 16.67
Turn 2 2 4.17
Turn 3 6 12.50
Turn 4 4.17
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 ¢
24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Apprecia 20 Frontstretch 11 2391 ‘ -
Backstretch 10 21.74 AR
Turn 1 4 8.70 -2 '._'.',
Turn 2 6 13.04 - -
Turn 3 10 21.74 >
Turn 4 5 10.87 |
Total 46
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
25 Ken Schrader Air Guard 18 Frontstretch 8 18.18 e ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 6 13.64 ~as ey
Turn 1 7 15.91 . |
Turn 2 9 20.45 ———
Turn 3 3 6.82

Turn 4 25.00
Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Robby Gordon ExtenZe 22 Frontstretch 20.00
Backstretch 20.00
Turn 1 15.00
Turn 2 17.50
Turn 3 7.50
Turn 4 20.00
Total

Passing Passing
Driver 5 Description Passes %

Clint Bowyer Frontstretch 23.08
Backstretch 15.38
Turn 1 12.82
Turn 2 17.95
Turn 3 17.95
Turn 4 12.82
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % Zryg ¢ <
27 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 31 Frontstretch 11 28.21 ‘ -
Backstretch 12 30.77 o >
Turn 1 5 12.82 -
Turn 2 4 10.26 - -
Turn 3 1 2.56 >
Turn 4 6 15.38 |
Total 39
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
27 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 24 Frontstretch 7 17.95 y ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 11 28.21 ~as ey
Turn 1 6 15.38 . |
Turn 2 5 12.82 —
Turn 3 3 7.69
Turn 4 7 17.95

Total

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Pos. Description Passes %

Casey Mears 40 Frontstretch 29.03
Backstretch 35.48
Turn 1 12.90
Turn 2 9.68
Turn 3 9.68
Turn 4 3.23
Total

Passing Passing
Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

Tony Raines A&W All American Food Frontstretch 19.35
Backstretch 29.03
Turn 1 12.90
Turn 2 19.35
Turn 3 12.90
Turn 4 6.45
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 §
32 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 29 Frontstretch 10 34.48 ‘ -
Backstretch 8 27.59 o >
Turn 1 1 345 -
Turn 2 0 .00 - -
Turn 3 5 17.24 "-r
Turn 4 5 17.24 R
Total 29
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank  Driver Team Pos. Description Passes Yo ! "‘-
\
33 Ryan Newman Tornados 30 Frontstretch 6 23.08 e ‘\'h"i f‘
Backstretch 10 38.46 ~as ey

Turn 1 3 11.54 . |
Turn 2 1 3.85 e
Turn 3 3 11.54

Turn 4 3 11.54

Total 26

Finish  Passing Passing
Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Elliott Sadler Stanley 28 Frontstretch 26.92
Backstretch 26.92
Turn 1 3.85
Turn 2 7.69
Turn 3 19.23
Turn 4 15.38
Total

Passing Passing
Driver Team 5 Description Passes %

David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine Frontstretch 13.04
Backstretch 26.09
Turn 1 21.74
Turn 2 17.39
Turn 3 13.04
Turn 4 8.70
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

/Il NASGAR

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Finish  Passing Passing :'.-:_1 2
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 1 -
36  Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 36 Frontstretch 5 25.00 . ‘ -
Backstretch 6 30.00 e
Turn 1 5 25.00 ~3 -'._'.',
Turn 2 1 5.00 - '-;-
Turn 3 2 10.00 L
Turn 4 1 5.00 -
Total 20
Finish Passing Passing ~a
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! \ . -
A
37 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 35 Frontstretch 1 5.56 " -\-'-;s l‘
Backstretch 5 27.78 oy
Turn 1 2 11.11 o ri
Turn 2 3 16.67 - 4
Turn 3 2 11.11
Turn 4 5 27.78
Total 18

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Passing
Description

Passing
Passes %

Hermie Sadler

Driver

ModSpace/TRG Motorsports 26

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

16.67
33.33
22.22
11.11
.00
16.67

Passing
Passes %

Bobby Labonte

C & J Energy Services

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Finish Passing Passing :--:_1 £
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % 3 1
40 Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 41 Frontstretch 2 18.18 ‘ -
Backstretch 3 27.27 o >
Turn 1 1 9.09 2 ._'.',
Turn 2 2 18.18 - -
Turn 3 0 .00 >
Turn 4 3 27.27 |
Total 11
Finish Passing Passing | N
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes % ! "‘-
\
40 J.J. Yeley Whitney's Collision Centers 39 Frontstretch 3 27.27 P ‘\'-"1 f‘
Backstretch 3 27.27 ~as ey
Turn 1 1 9.09 . |
Turn 2 2 18.18 —
Turn 3 1 9.09
Turn 4 1 9.09

Rank Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Total

Passing
Description

Passing
Y%

42 David Gilliland

Rank Driver

Taco Bell 37

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

40.00

20.00

30.00
.00
.00

Passing
Passes %

43 Landon Cassill

Little Joe's Autos

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010

\

Car Finish Quality

RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 5 67
2 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 9 55
2 20 Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 6 55
2 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19 55
t5 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 8 50
t5 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 3 50
7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 49
8 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciation 20 40
9 98 Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 13 36
10 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 4 35

Q 11 43

12 2
13 14
t14 33

e

h tl4 5
16 1
t17 88
t17 39
t19 16
t19 6
t19 00
22 17
23 9

23 12
25 47
26 83
27 82
28 77
29 78
29 56

A J Allmendinger
Kurt Busch

Tony Stewart
Clint Bowyer
Mark Martin
Jamie McMurray
Dale Earnhardt Jr.
Ryan Newman
Greg Biffle
David Ragan
David Reutimann
Matt Kenseth
Aric Almirola
Brad Keselowski
Marcos Ambrose
Kasey Kahne
Scott Speed

Sam Hornish Jr.
Regan Smith
Martin Truex Jr.
Ken Schrader

Insignia HDTV

Operation Home Front / Miller Lite
Office Depot / Old Spice

BB&T

ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com

Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats
AMP Energy / National Guard
Tornados

3M

UPS

Aaron's Dream Machine

Crown Royal Black

Budweiser

No. 12 Penske

Dollar General Country Million Sweepstakes
Red Bull

Red Bull

Mobil 1

Furniture Row Racing

NAPA Auto Parts

Air Guard
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16
24
38

11

30
33
17
27
15
21
10
34
14
23
25
31
29

34
31
28
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Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
TUMS Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
October 24, 2010
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 9 91.280
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 5 91.149
3 29 Kevin Harvick Shell / Pennzoil 3 91.105
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 1 91.096
5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / National Guard 7 90.993
6 99 Carl Edwards Aflac 8 90.986
7 20 Joey Logano GameStop PowerUp Rewards 6 90.959
8 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 4 90.863
9 5 Mark Martin ebay Motors / GoDaddy.com 2 90.859
10 33 Clint Bowyer BB&T 38 90.816
11 43 A J Allmendinger Insignia HDTV 12 90.780
12 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops / Tracker Boats 11 90.731
13 00 David Reutimann Aaron's Dream Machine 27 90.681
14 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Old Spice 24 90.663
15 98 Paul Menard Energizer / Menards 13 90.662
16 6 David Ragan UPS 17 90.636
17 12 Brad Keselowski No. 12 Penske 10 90.612
18 2 Kurt Busch Operation Home Front / Miller Lite 16 90.561
19 24 Jetf Gordon Dupont / National Guard Families Appreciation 20 90.552
20 9 Aric Almirola Budweiser 21 90.545
21 83 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 90.485
22 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal Black 15 90.417
23 16 Greg Biffle 3M 33 90.369
24 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 19 90.242
25 13 Casey Mears GEICO 40 90.233
26 09 Bobby Labonte C & J Energy Services 43 90.191
27 36 Dave Blaney Tommy Baldwin Racing 36 90.179
28 39 Ryan Newman Tornados 30 89.998
29 82 Scott Speed Red Bull 23 89.919
30 26 Ken Schrader Air Guard 18 89.902
31 7 Robby Gordon ExtenZe 22 89.842
32 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 29 89.692
33 47 Marcos Ambrose Dollar General Country Million Sweepstakes 34 89.548
34 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 41 89.493
35 34 Tony Raines A&W All American Food 32 89.376
36 77 Sam Hornish Jr. Mobil 1 25 89.284
37 19 Elliott Sadler Stanley 28 89.167
38 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing 31 89.152
39 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 35 89.088
40 71 Hermie Sadler ModSpace/TRG Motorsports 26 88.413
41 37 David Gilliland Taco Bell 37 88.395
42 64 Landon Cassill Little Joe's Autos 42 88.343
43 81 JJ. Yeley Whitney's Collision Centers 39 87.339
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